

MHNG030012172024



R.C.C./227/2024

State of Maharashtra Vs. Mandar Aniruddha Kolte and 16

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

1. The present Regular Criminal Case arises out of Cr.No.440/2023 registered with Dhantoli Police Station for the offences punishable under Sections 420, 406, 419, 467, 468, 471, 171, and 120-B of the Indian Penal Code, 1860. The prosecution has shown 17 persons as Accused. Their status as on date is reflected below.

Accused No.	Accused Name	Bail/Jail	Present/Absent
1	Mandar Aniruddha Kolte	Jail	UTP
2	Mangesh @ Dinesh Waman Patekar	Bail	Exempted for today
3	Suraj @ Goyal Vishnupada Dey	Jail	UTP
4	Alpesh Sureshbhai Patel	Bail	Exempted for today
5	Mohammad Jawad @ Bharat @ Suleman Farukh Bohara	Jail	UTP
6	Dinesh Mishra	Bail	Absent
7	Raju Mandal	Bail	Exempted for today
8	Karan Rajora	Bail	Exempted for today
9	Vikrant	Charge-sheet filed under Section 299 Cr.PC.	Absconding

10	Rakesh Kumar	Charge-sheet filed under Section 299 Cr.PC.	Absconding
11	Ajay Waghmare	Charge-sheet filed under Section 299 Cr.PC.	Absconding
12	Rahul Gaikwad	Charge-sheet filed under Section 299 Cr.PC.	Absconding
13	Sandip Patil	Charge-sheet filed under Section 299 Cr.PC.	Absconding
14	Dinesh Joshi	Charge-sheet filed under Section 299 Cr.PC.	Absconding
15	Mukesh Chavhan	Charge-sheet filed under Section 299 Cr.PC.	Absconding
16	Mohanish Rahul	Charge-sheet filed under Section 299 Cr.PC.	Absconding
17	Aman Pande	Charge-sheet filed under Section 299 Cr.PC.	Absconding

2. Today, Accused No.6 Dinesh Mishra is absent when repeatedly called. Accused No.1, 3 and 5 were produced before the court through V.C. The exemption was granted to Accused No.2, 4, 7 and 8 with the condition that, they shall remain present on the next date for framing of charge. At this juncture, it is important to secure presence of the Accused No.6, therefore issue Non-bailable warrant against Accused No.6 Dinesh Mishra. S.O. to 29.09.2025 for framing of charge.

Place : Nagpur.
Date : 20/09/2025

(Kaustubh Nagesh Marathe)
Judicial Magistrate, F.C. Nagpur.
Court No.1