

MHNG030012172024



**R.C.C./227/2024**  
**State of Maharashtra Vs. Mandar Aniruddha Kolte and 16**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.1**

Accused no.1, 3, 5 are produced before me through jail authorities. Accused no.2 is behind the bars in another crime in Taloja Jail. He is not produced before the court today. Accused no.4, 7, 8 have filed application for exemption. In spite of specific order dated 20.09.2025 no NBW is issued by concerned Clerk against Accused no.6. The concerned Clerk is directed to issue NBW today itself.

The Accused no.4 has filed discharge application below Exh.33. The learned APP is yet to file her say below Exh.33. The APP shall file her say on the discharge application on the next date without fail. **S.O. to 27.10.2025 for report of NBW of Accused no.6 and reply Exh.33.**

Place : Nagpur.  
Date : 13/10/2025

(Kaustubh Nagesh Marathe)  
Judicial Magistrate, F.C. Nagpur.  
Court No.1