

MHNG030012172024



R.C.C./227/2024

State of Maharashtra Vs. Mandar Aniruddha Kolte and 16

ORDER BELOW EXH.92

The learned counsel for Accused no.1 has filed the bail application on medical grounds. Today, the learned APP is also present before the court. She candidly submits that, in order to decide the present application, medical papers of the applicant/accused are required to be called. Considering this the CMO Central Jail, Nagpur is hereby directed to produce medical treatment given to Accused no.1 Mandar Kolte in order to enable this court to decide the present bail application. Issue letter copy.
S.O. to 17.11.2025.

Place : Nagpur.
Date : 13/11/2025

(Kaustubh Nagesh Marathe)
Judicial Magistrate, F.C. Nagpur.
Court No.1