

MHNG030012172024



R.C.C./227/2024

State of Maharashtra Vs. Mandar Aniruddha Kolte and 16

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

The learned App has requested time to file detail reply to the interim bail on medical ground filed by Accused Mandar Kolte on 17.11.2025. Considering the grounds raised in the interim bail application one adjournment granted.

The counsel for Accused Alpesh Patel is absent when called. The matter is kept for argument on Exh.33 discharge application. The counsel for Accused Alpesh Patel is directed to remain present on the next date to advance his argument on Exh.33. S.O. to 21.11.2025.

Place : Nagpur.  
Date : 19/11/2025

(Kaustubh Nagesh Marathe)  
Judicial Magistrate, F.C. Nagpur.  
Court No.1