

MHNG030012172024



R.C.C./227/2024

State of Maharashtra Vs. Mandar Aniruddha Kolte and 16

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

Today, order came to be passed on the discharge application filed by Accused no.4 Alpesh Patel below Exh.33. The same came to be rejected.

The matter adjourned for filing say by Investigating Officer on return of property application Below Exh.84 (return of Alcazar Car), say on another return of property application for return of I-phone below Exh.78 by I.O. and APP. Further, filing say on application for discharge filed by Accused no.8 Karan Rajora below Exh.91. S.O. to 10.12.2025.

Place : Nagpur.
Date : 08/12/2025

(Kaustubh Nagesh Marathe)
Judicial Magistrate, F.C. Nagpur.
Court No.1