

MHNG030012162024



R.C.C./226/2024
State of Maharashtra Vs. Suraj Dey @ Goyal
Vishnupada Dey and 3

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

Accused No. 3 Mangesh Patekar is absent when called no application seeking exemption case placed on record. His presence of required for trial/mediation. Hence, issue N.B.W. against accused No. 3 Mangesh Patekar. Since, the matter pertains to UTP and accused is resident of Mumbai, therefore, summons be served through Commissioner of Police, Nagpur.
S.O. to 21.02.2026.

Place : Nagpur.
Date : 12/02/2026

(Kaustubh Nagesh Marathe)
Judicial Magistrate, F.C. Nagpur.
Court No.1