

23/03/2026
R.C.C./227/2024

ORDER

Learned APP counsel for accused no. 3, 4 present when called. The report of NBW of Accused No. 6 Dinesh Mishra is placed on record. The service of warrant could not be executed upon Accused No. 6.

All the accused are directed to remain present on the next date in order to frame charge. The Superintendent of Jail is directed to produce the accused lodged in jail on the next date to record their plea. Stand over to 04.04.2026.

(Kaustubh Nagesh Marathe)
14th Jt. CJJD & JMFC, Nagpur